



Northamptonshire Fire and Rescue Service

Please ask for: Service Information Team Leader

Tel:

Our Ref:

Your Ref: N/A

Date: 03 June 2019

If you have any difficulty in obtaining the above telephone number please email enquiries@northantsfire.gov.uk.

Re: Request for information (our ref: NFRS2019-11-11)

I am writing in response to your request for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, received 01 May 2019. Our response is provided below:

Please provide the following information broken down by calendar years between 2016 and 2018

Q1 What is the number of collisions involving authority vehicles? (This includes all collisions in marked and unmarked vehicles)

During the period requested there were the following number of collisions recorded involving authority vehicles:

Year	Number of collisions
2016	48
2017	44
2018	35
Total	127

Q2 In relation to Q1, what was the total cost of repairing damaged vehicles?

For those collisions referred to in Q1, the total cost of repairing the damaged vehicles was as follows:

Year	Repair cost
2016	£6,649.64
2017	£7,619.21
2018	£4,361.00
Total	£18,629.85

Q3 Please provide a breakdown of driving offences committed by staff while on-duty, but not responding to emergency calls.

During the period requested, there have been 12 driving offences for speeding committed by staff on duty who were not responding to emergency calls.

Continued/...2

Q4 *In relation to Q3, what was the outcome of each offence? E.g. Process cancelled due to speeding offences detected for operational reasons, retraining course attended, paid and points, process cancelled, court appearance.*

All 12 were in relation to non-operational duties and therefore letters were issued to the offending parties and dealt with personally. Being handled externally from the organisation we do not hold information on the overall outcome of those offences.

If I can be of any further assistance please do not hesitate to contact me quoting reference NFRS2019-11-11.

Yours sincerely

Service Information Team Leader

If you are unhappy with the response, you can ask the Service to review it. To do this, please email enquiries@northantsfire.gov.uk or alternatively write to the address below:

Service Information Manager
Northamptonshire Fire and Rescue Service
Moulton Logistics Centre
Moulton Way
Northampton
NN3 6XJ

If our internal review does not resolve the issue to your complete satisfaction, you have the right to apply to the Information Commissioner for a decision at the following address:

Information Commissioner
Wycliffe House
Water Lane
Wilmslow
Cheshire
SK9 5AF